

2022 Pavement Marking Project (#8103671)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of

Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of

02/01/2022 10:30 AM CST

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Brickline Inc Madison		Sir Lines-A-Lot		Century Fence Co.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid										
1	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
2	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
3	646.1020	Marking Line Epoxy 4"	Ln Ft	53337	\$0.52	\$27,735.24	\$0.55	\$29,335.35	\$0.53	\$28,268.61
4	646.3020	Marking Line Epoxy 8"	Ln Ft	1726	\$0.75	\$1,294.50	\$1.40	\$2,416.40	\$1.30	\$2,243.80
5	646.5021.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 1)	EACH	4	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$205.00	\$820.00
6	646.5022.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 2)	EACH	5	\$220.00	\$1,100.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00
7	646.5023.S	Marking Arrow Epoxy (Type 3)	EACH	4	\$260.00	\$1,040.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
8	646.5120	Marking Word Epoxy	Ea	7	\$255.00	\$1,785.00	\$235.00	\$1,645.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00
9	646.6020	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12"	Ln Ft	201	\$8.50	\$1,708.50	\$8.00	\$1,608.00	\$9.75	\$1,959.75
10	646.6120	Marking Stop Line Epoxy 18"	Ln Ft	444	\$9.40	\$4,173.60	\$9.00	\$3,996.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00
11	646.7020	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6"	Ln Ft	172	\$7.40	\$1,272.80	\$7.50	\$1,290.00	\$7.00	\$1,204.00
12	646.7120	Marking Diagonal Epoxy 12"	Ln Ft	216	\$8.50	\$1,836.00	\$8.00	\$1,728.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00
13	646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6"	Ln Ft	2652	\$7.40	\$19,624.80	\$7.50	\$19,890.00	\$9.50	\$25,194.00
14	646.7430.S	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 12"	LF	1360	\$8.50	\$11,560.00	\$8.00	\$10,880.00	\$10.00	\$13,600.00
15	646.8320	Marking Parking Stall Epoxy 4"	Ln Ft	60	\$4.50	\$270.00	\$6.50	\$390.00	\$6.75	\$405.00
16	646.9100.S	Marking Removal Line 8-Inch	LF	81	\$2.25	\$182.25	\$3.50	\$283.50	\$2.50	\$202.50
17	646.9200.S	Marking Removal Line Wide	LF	200	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$79,622.69		\$84,597.25		\$86,887.66